SFRS(I) 1 First-time Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards
– Subsidiary as a first-time adopter (Annual Improvement Project)

1 January 2022

SFRS(I) 9 Financial Instruments – Fees in the “10 per cent” test for
derecognition of financial liabilities (Annual Improvement Project)

1 January 2022

Various Annual Improvements to SFRS(I)s 2018-2020 1 January 2022

The transfer to the applicable new or revised standards from the effective dates is not expected to result in any
significant modification of the measurement methods or the presentation in the financial statements for the following
year from the known or reasonably estimable information relevant to assessing the possible impact that application
of the new or revised standards may have on the Group’s financial statements in the period of initial application.

33.	 Reclassifications and comparative figures

	 Certain reclassifications were made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability with the
current year’s financial statements as follows:

(i)	 Segment results for the reporting year ended 31 December 2019

After
reclassification

Before
reclassification Difference

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Primary healthcare 7,309 7,000 309

Distribution of dental equipment and supplies (906) (234) (672)

Laboratory services 3,135 2,772 363

	 The reclassification arose as the segment results for the reporting year ended 31 December 2019 were stated
after adjustment of amortisation of intangible assets and before the adjustment of SFRS(I) 16 and impairment
loss allowance which have now been included.

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2020

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2020105

Notes To The Financial Statements
31 December 2020

33. 	 Reclassifications and comparative figures (cont’d)

(ii)	 Expenditure for non-current assets for the reporting year ended 31 December 2019

After
reclassification

Before
reclassification Difference

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Primary healthcare 9,037 9,122 (85)

Distribution of dental equipment and supplies 5,467 5,777 (310)

Laboratory services 825 430 395

	 The reclassifications arose as the expenditure for non-current assets for the reporting year ended 2019 were
stated before the elimination of intercompany transactions which have now been included.

(iii)	 Segment assets as at 31 December 2019

After
reclassification

Before
reclassification Difference

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Segment assets

Primary healthcare 269,113 270,221 (1,108)

Distribution of dental equipment and supplies 24,358 24,440 (82)

Laboratory services 15,133 13,943 1,190

	 The reclassifications arose as the segment assets as at 31 December 2019 were stated before the adjustment
of SFRS(I) 16 and impairment loss allowance which have now been included.

(iv)	 Segment liabilities as at 31 December 2019

After
reclassification

Before
reclassification Difference

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Segment liabilities

Primary healthcare 62,190 63,460 (1,270)

Distribution of dental equipment and supplies 10,067 9,923 144

Laboratory services 2,166 1,040 1,126

	 The reclassifications arose as the segment liabilities as at 31 December 2019 were stated before the adjustment of
SFRS(I) 16 which has now been included.

	 The above splits, regrouping or reclassifications did not require modifications and reclassifications to financial
statements measurements. As permitted by the financial reporting standard on the presentation of financial
statements the third statement of financial position at the beginning the preceding reporting year is not presented
because above splits or regrouping have no material effect on the information in the statement of financial position at